
Deutsche Meisterschaften 
Mannschaften Senioren 2017

 16. - 18. Juni 2017
Heinz-Rösch-Kegelsporthalle - Freiburg/Brsg.

Platz Verein Landesverband Volle Abr. GESAMT Fw.
1 KV Hainstadt Hessen (HE) 1499 720 2219 28
2 KV Bamberg Bayern (BY 1) 1446 752 2198 15
3 KV Erlangen Bayern (BY 3) 1483 676 2159 23
4 KKV Hildburghausen Thüringen (TH 2) 1483 673 2156 27
5 KKV Saalekreis Sachsen-Anh. (ST 2) 1447 704 2151 21
6 KV Pirmasens Rheinl.-Pfalz (RP) 1419 716 2135 15
7 SV Motor Mickten-Dresd. Sachen (SN) 1461 660 2121 34
8 KV Karlstadt Bayern (BY 2) 1432 686 2118 26
9 SV Kleeblatt Berlin Berlin BL 1424 686 2110 33
10 SKV Waldkirch Südbaden (SB) 1421 644 2065 28
11 KKV Saale-Orla Thüringen (TH 1) 1420 629 2049 23
12 Jenaer KV Thüringen (TH 4) 1435 610 2045 40
13 KVK Burgenland Sachsen-Anh. (ST 1) 1406 630 2036 31
14 Kyffhäuser KV Thüringen (TH) 1385 632 2017 42
15 KC Schrezheim Württemberg (WT) 1420 585 2005 37
16 KFV Oberspreewald-Lausitz Brandenburg (BB) 1388 551 1939 47

Deutscher Meister     KV Hainstadt
2.Platz      KV Bamberg
3.Platz      KV Erlangen

Rangliste Mannschaft

Seniorinnen



Deutsche Meisterschaften 
Mannschaften Senioren 2017

 16. - 18. Juni 2017
Heinz-Rösch-Kegelsporthalle - Freiburg/Brsg.

Platz Name Verein Volle Abr. GESAMT Fw.
1 Sendlbeck, Renate KV Hainstadt 396 191 587 6
2 Weiß, Beate SV Kleeblatt Berlin 370 211 581 2
3 Rottler, Laine KC Schrezheim 405 175 580 3
4 Krämer, Romy KKV Hildburghausen 397 178 575 7
5 Grützner-Particus Kathrin SV Motor Mickten-Dresd. 373 200 573 4
6 Heym, Gitta KV Erlangen 395 177 572 3
7 Gottschalk, Marion SKV Waldkirch 374 193 567 5
8 Kovacsne-Grampsch A. KV Bamberg 363 199 562 1
9 Loch, Andrea KV Bamberg 365 197 562 2
10 Römer, Karin KV Karlstadt 361 198 559 3
11 Schroll, Bettina Kyffhäuser KV 364 194 558 3
12 Wetzel, Uschi KV Pirmasens 366 192 558 2
13 Reumschüssel, Anett SV Motor Mickten-Dresd. 386 170 556 5
14 Wirth, Petra KV Erlangen 375 175 550 5
15 Dr. Pfeffer, Ilka KVK Burgenland 374 175 549 3
16 Wissel, Anette KV Hainstadt 358 188 546 7
17 Beez, Karin KV Hainstadt 389 157 546 9
18 Cepa, Sylvia KKV Saalekreis 351 194 545 1
19 Schock, Irena KVK Burgenland 366 175 541 4
20 Garcia, Karin KV Hainstadt 356 184 540 6
21 Schrey, Margarete KV Bamberg 355 184 539 4
22 Fiedler, Gudrun KKV Saalekreis 347 192 539 4
23 Schmidt, Ines KKV Saale-Orla 357 180 537 0
24 End, Iris KKV Hildburghausen 367 170 537 4
25 Friede, Helga KV Bamberg 363 172 535 8
26 Kriese, Marina KKV Saalekreis 366 168 534 4
27 Schneider, A./Rählert I. KKV Saalekreis 383 150 533 12
28 Schätzlein-Thomas, A. KV Pirmasens 366 166 532 3
29 Hahn, Kerstin KKV Saale-Orla 364 164 528 4
30 Mellert, Petra SKV Waldkirch 362 166 528 5
31 Weiler, Christine Jenaer KV 370 157 527 8
32 Weinkauff, Marie-Luise KV Pirmasens 333 193 526 3
33 Kawetzki, Anka KFV Oberspreewald-Lausitz362 162 524 3
34 Voigt, Monika KKV Hildburghausen 355 168 523 8
35 Kotulla, Annerose KV Erlangen 360 163 523 6
36 Blanke, Kerstin KKV Hildburghausen 364 157 521 8

Rangliste Einzelergebnisse

Seniorinnen



Deutsche Meisterschaften 
Mannschaften Senioren 2017

 16. - 18. Juni 2017
Heinz-Rösch-Kegelsporthalle - Freiburg/Brsg.

1. 2.
KV Hainstadt Hessen (HE) KV Bamberg Bayern (BY 1)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Wissel, Anette 358 188 546 7 Friede, Helga 363 172 535 8

Garcia, Karin 356 184 540 6 Schrey, Margarete 355 184 539 4

Sendlbeck, Renate 396 191 587 6 Loch, Andrea 365 197 562 2

Beez, Karin 389 157 546 9 Kovacsne-Grampsch A. 363 199 562 1

Bauer, Anna Peter, Hilde

1499 720 2219 28 1446 752 2198 15

3. 4.
KV Erlangen Bayern (BY 3) KKV Hildburghausen Thüringen (TH 2)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Kotulla, Annerose 360 163 523 6 Voigt, Monika 355 168 523 8

Heym, Gitta 395 177 572 4 Krämer, Romy 397 178 575 7

Koch, Inge 353 161 514 8 Blanke, Kerstin 364 157 521 8

Wirth, Petra 375 175 550 5 End, Iris 367 170 537 4

Paus, Marion Krämer, Bettina

1483 676 2159 23 1483 673 2156 27

5. 6.
KKV Saalekreis Sachsen-Anh. (ST 2) KV Pirmasens Rheinl.-Pfalz (RP)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Cepa, Sylvia 351 194 545 1 Weinkauff, Marie-Luise 333 193 526 3

Kriese, Marina 366 168 534 4 Schätzlein-Thomas, A. 366 166 532 3

Schneider, A./Rählert I. 383 150 533 12 Bimber, Petra 354 165 519 7

Fiedler, Gudrun 347 192 539 4 Wetzel, Uschi 366 192 558 2

Rählert, Iris Bernstein, Michael

Lauckner, Elke

1447 704 2151 21 1419 716 2135 15

Einzelergebnisse Mannschaft

Seniorinnen
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7. 8.
SV Motor Mickten-Dresd. Sachen (SN) KV Karlstadt Bayern (BY 2)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Hieke, Renate 367 139 506 13 Bellwood, Josefine 356 165 521 9

Reinhardt, Steffi 335 151 486 12 Römer, Karin 361 198 559 3

Grützner-Particus Kathrin 373 200 573 4 Nick, Helene 352 166 518 6

Reumschüssel, Anett 386 170 556 5 Tautorat, Brigitte 363 157 520 8

Spies, Ellen

1461 660 2121 34 1432 686 2118 26

9. 10.
SV Kleeblatt Berlin Berlin BL SKV Waldkirch Südbaden (SB)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Weiß, Beate 370 211 581 2 Gerber, Gabriele 346 140 486 11

Isenssee, Monika 344 176 520 10 Apostel, Martina 339 145 484 7

Specht, Sylvia 343 158 501 9 Mellert, Petra 362 166 528 5

Brosch, Iris 367 141 508 12 Gottschalk, Marion 374 193 567 5

Wergin, Gabriele Wolfsperger, Karola

Hug, Claudia

1424 686 2110 33 1421 644 2065 28

11. 12.
KKV Saale-Orla Thüringen (TH 1) Jenaer KV Thüringen (TH 4)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Ungelenk, Heike 345 133 478 10 Kliche, Heike 347 139 486 16

Hahn, Kerstin 364 164 528 4 Weiler, Christine 370 157 527 8

Moser, Sylvia 354 152 506 9 Ohms, Monika 369 146 515 11

Schmidt, Ines 357 180 537 Lölke, Silke 349 168 517 5

Scholz, Veronika Schwarzer, Sieglinde

1420 629 2049 23 1435 610 2045 40

Einzelergebnisse Mannschaft

Seniorinnen
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13. 14.
KVK Burgenland Sachsen-Anh. (ST 1) Kyffhäuser KV Thüringen (TH)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Schock, Irena 366 175 541 4 Schulz, Monika 336 137 473 15

Heinrich, N./Räthel R. 327 112 439 16 Schroll, Bettina 364 194 558 3

Schröder, Sabine 339 168 507 8 Witschel, Monika 357 145 502 12

Dr. Pfeffer, Ilka 374 175 549 3 Dittmann, Regina 328 156 484 12

Räthel, Ramona Bartsch, Brigitte

1406 630 2036 31 1385 632 2017 42

15. 16.
KC Schrezheim Württemberg (WT) KFV Oberspreewald-Lausitz Brandenburg (BB)

Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw. Name, Vorname Volle Abr. Gesamt Fw.

Stegmaier, Margarete 349 145 494 12 Handschak, Maren 353 165 518 7

Hornung, M./Klissenbauer 326 111 437 15 Kawetzki, Anka 362 162 524 3

Schneider, Birgit 340 154 494 7 Greese, Andrea 313 123 436 17

Rottler, Laine 405 175 580 3 Korbjuhn, Irka 360 101 461 20

Klissenbauer, Maria Starke, Monika

1420 585 2005 37 1388 551 1939 47

Einzelergebnisse Mannschaft

Seniorinnen


